

Analog Devices to Webcast Investor Day on Tuesday, June 20, 2017

NORWOOD, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Analog Devices, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ: <u>ADI</u>) today announced that it plans to webcast its Investor Day, scheduled to begin at approximately 8:30 a.m. Eastern Time on Tuesday, June 20, 2017. The meeting will be hosted by ADI's executive management team.

The webcast and accompanying presentation may be accessed by visiting Analog Devices' Investor Relations web site at: investor.analog.com. An archived replay of the webcast and presentations will be available at the same location shortly following the live presentation.

About Analog Devices, Inc.

Analog Devices (NASDAQ: ADI) is the leading global high-performance analog technology company dedicated to solving the toughest engineering challenges. We enable our customers to interpret the world around us by intelligently bridging the physical and digital with unmatched technologies that sense, measure, power, connect and interpret.

Visit http://www.analog.com

(ADI-WEB)

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170613005802/en/

Analog Devices, Inc. Christina Dervin, 781-461-3592 Investor Relations christina.dervin@analog.com

Source: Analog Devices, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media